Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Mr. David Ray Hamm	11/09/2006		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ms. Jessica Lynne Gerard	
Street Address:	3217 W. Redfield Rd.	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85053	

Name:	Mr. Ameen LAteef Avery
Street Address:	15976 E. Burnside Unit #76
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97233

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6869125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)277-4883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6022639200

Email: michael@patentdoc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Volk Jr.

Address Line 1: 3113 N. 3rd St.

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B06697

PATENT REEL: 018535 FRAME: 0400

500182217

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Volk Jr.			
Fotal Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Signed and Notarized#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 018535 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, David Ray Hamm, an individual residing at 1944 W. Thunderbird Rd., #43, Phoenix, AZ 85023, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Ameen LAteef Avery, an individual residing at 15976 E. Burnside Unit #76 Portland, OR 97233, and Jessica Lynne Gerard, an individual residing at 3217 W. Redfield Rd. Phoenix, AZ 85053, any and all of the entire right, title, and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled "Golf Cart Shading System" (hereinafter the "Invention"), as described and/or claimed in the U.S. Patent No. 6,869,125, filed July 10, 2003, and bearing application serial no. 10/618,504, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Ameen LAteef Avery and Jessica Lynne Gerard, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted. And I hereby authorize Ameen LAteef Avery and Jessica Lynne Gerard to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the Ameen LAteef Avery and Jessica Lynne Gerard, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Ameen LAteef Avery and Jessica Lynne Gerard, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the Ameen LAteef Avery and Jessica Lynne Gerard, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Ameen LAteef Avery and Jessica Lynne Gerard, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications, to the Ameen LAteef Avery and Jessica Lynne Gerard.

Tobalian 9 morn and or and management aft			•
The within Assignment executed this	day of_	Nov.	, 2006.
Louid R Harry			
David Ray Hamm			
STATE OF ARIZONA)			

):ss COUNTY OF MARICOPA)

Personally appeared before me this day, the above-named David Ray Hamm, whose identity is known to me, or was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, who acknowledged before me that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 4m day of

November, 2006.

(Seal)

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 1910 W. THUNDERBIRD ROAD PHOENIX, AZ 85023-7965 M/C: AZ3-121-01-01 Notary Public: D. Ducketto.

B. THORNTON
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County
My Commission Expires
March 12, 2009 PATENT

RECORDED: 11/20/2006 REEL: 018535 FRAME: 0402